
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

Stadium Bleacher Seat

MODEL:BL-A0134；BL-A0134H

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL:BL-A0134； MODEL: BL-A0134H

Thanks for purchasing one of our products, Please read the instructions carefully
before use.

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Stadium Bleacher Seat
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Product Name： Stadium Bleacher Seat
Product Material： Oxford cloth + sponge + carbon steel
Product Color： Black
Model： BL-A0134； BL-A0134H
Chair size： 22.8"x20.5"x18.5" (580x520x 470 mm)
Storage size: 32.7"x22.4"x2.4" (830x570x 60 mm)
Product Quantity： 1pcs/box or 2pcs/box

● A variety of different folding angles are available.

●Can be folded without armrests to create a more prominent seat.

●Fold flat for minimal storage and easy transport.

●Enjoy the reclining seat at the beach, sporting events, bleachers, and at
home.

●Adjustable shoulder straps allow for easy transport; an elastic strap on
the bottom secures the seat to the bleachers.
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USE PRECAUTIONS

WARNING:

1. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with this item.
2. Use as intended only.
3. Do not pull violently when using it.
4. Before use, measure whether the chair size is within the product
description's scope.
5. Flammable: Keep away from open flame. This product will ignite and
burn if exposed to an open flame.
6. Keep away from sharp points, blades, and other items so as not to
scratch the product.
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

HOW TO USE

Way to Fold Seat with Armrests
1. Place chair in a horizontal position facing down (straps facing upwards towards the

ceiling)and apply pressure on armrests hinges with both hands.

2. Flip the chair over (straps facing down, towards the floor).

3. Hold the bottom seat down with one hand. Push the chair's backrest forward and

upwards with the other hand to one of the six reclining positions.
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Way to Fold Seat without Armrests (For Creating a Larger Seat)
1. Place the chair in a horizontal position facing up (straps facing down, towards the

floor)and apply pressure on the armrest hinges with both hands.

2. Hold the bottom seat down with one hand. Push the chair's backrest forward and

upwards with the other hand to one of the six reclining positions.

Way to Straighten the Seat to a Horizontal Position Or Change to a Lower
Position
1. Hold the bottom seat down with one hand. Push the chair's backrest forward with the

other hand until the reclining set position is released

2. Keep holding the bottom seat down with one hand. Push the backrest down to a

horizontal position or lower reclining position with the other hand.
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If you buy the Heated Stadium Bleacher Seat,
see the button function instructions below.
High, medium, and low three gears can be used to adjust the temperature of heating. Press

the button to start heating the seat, and the red light will be on; press again to turn off the

switch, and the red light will go off.

Note:USB power bank must be 5V/2A or above to ensure the best heating
effect of the seat.

High level display light

Mid-range display light

Low level display light

Power switch

( Change of gear)

Connect power bank
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

Stadion Wybielacz Siedziba
MODEL: BL-A0134; BL-A0134H

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: BL-A0134; MODEL: BL-A0134H

Dziękujemy za zakup jednego z naszych produktów. Przed użyciem prosimy o
dokładne zapoznanie się z instrukcją .

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Stadium Bleacher Seat
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Nazwa
produktu :  Siedzisko trybuny stadionowej

Materiał
produktu :  Tkanina Oxford + gąbka + stal węglowa

Kolor
produktu :  Czarny

Model: BL-A0134; BL-A0134H
Rozmiar włosów
C :

22,8 cala x 2 0,5 cala x 18,5 cala ( 580 x 520
x 470 mm )

Rozmiar
przechowywania : 32,7 "x2 2,4 " x 2,4 " ( 830x570x60 mm )

Ilość produktu : 1 szt./opakowanie lub 2 szt./opakowanie

● Dostępnych jest wiele różnych kątów składania.

●Można złożyć bez podłokietników, aby uzyskać bardziej widoczne
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siedzenie.

●Złóż na płasko, aby zapewnić minimalne przechowywanie i łatwy
transport.

●Ciesz się rozkładanym siedziskiem na plaży, podczas wydarzeń
sportowych, na trybunach i w domu.

●Regulowane paski na ramię umożliwiają łatwy transport; elastyczny
pasek na dole mocuje siedzisko do trybun.

USE PRECAUTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE:

1. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się tym
przedmiotem.
2. Używaj wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
3. Nie ciągnij gwałtownie podczas używania.
4. Przed użyciem należy zmierzyć, czy rozmiar krzesła mieści się w
zakresie podanym w opisie produktu.
5. Produkt łatwopalny: Trzymać z dala od otwartego ognia. Ten produkt
zapali się i spali w przypadku wystawienia na działanie otwartego
płomienia.
6. Trzymaj z dala od ostrych punktów, ostrzy i innych przedmiotów, aby nie
zarysować produktu.
ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE
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HOW TO USE

Sposób składania siedziska z podłokietnikami
1. Ustaw krzesło w pozycji poziomej twarzą w dół (pasy skierowane w górę, w stronę sufitu)

i obiema rękami naciśnij zawiasy podłokietników .

2. Odwróć krzesło (pasy skierowane w dół, w stronę podłogi) .

3. Przytrzymaj dolne siedzenie jedną ręką. Drugą ręką przesuń oparcie fotela do przodu i

do góry, aż do jednej z sześciu pozycji odchylenia .

Sposób składania siedziska bez podłokietników (w celu uzyskania
większego siedzenia)
1. Ustaw krzesło w pozycji poziomej przodem do góry (pasy skierowane w dół, w stronę

podłogi) i obiema rękami naciśnij zawiasy podłokietników.

2. Przytrzymaj dolne siedzenie jedną ręką. Drugą ręką przesuń oparcie krzesła do przodu i

do góry, aż do jednej z sześciu pozycji odchylenia.

Sposób na wyprostowanie siedziska do pozycji poziomej lub zmianę na
niższą
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1. Przytrzymaj dolne siedzenie jedną ręką. Drugą ręką przesuń oparcie fotela do przodu, aż

do zwolnienia ustawionej pozycji odchylenia

2. Trzymaj dolne siedzenie jedną ręką. Drugą ręką przesuń oparcie w dół do pozycji

poziomej lub obniż pozycję odchyloną.

Jeśli kupisz podgrzewane siedzisko trybuny stadionowej,
zobacz instrukcje dotyczące funkcji przycisku poniżej.
Wysokie, średnie i niskie trzy biegi można wykorzystać do regulacji temperatury

ogrzewania. Naciśnij przycisk, aby rozpocząć podgrzewanie siedzenia, a czerwona lampka

zaświeci się; naciśnij ponownie, aby wyłączyć przełącznik, a czerwone światło zgaśnie.

Uwaga: zasilacz USB musi mieć napięcie 5 V/2 A lub wyższe, aby zapewnić
najlepszy efekt ogrzewania fotelika .

High level display light

Mid-range display light

Low level display light

Power switch

( Change of gear)

Connect power bank
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj
200000 CN.
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Support- und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Stadion Tribüne Sehen Sie sich an

MODELL: BL-A0134；BL-A0134H

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELL: BL-A0134; MODELL: BL-A0134H

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für eines unserer Produkte entschieden haben. Bitte
lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch .

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Stadium Bleacher Seat



PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Produktname :
  Stadiontribünensitz

Produktmaterial :
   Oxford-Tuch + Schwamm + Kohlenstoffstahl

Produktfarbe :
  Schwarz

Modell: BL-A0134; BL-A0134H

C- Haargröße: 22,8 "x 2 0,5 " x 18,5 " ( 580 x 520 x 470
mm )

Speichergröße : 32,7 "x2 2,4 " x 2,4 " ( 830x570x 60 mm )
Produktmenge : 1 Stück/Karton oder 2 Stück/Karton

● Es stehen verschiedene Faltwinkel zur Verfügung.

●Kann ohne Armlehnen zusammengeklappt werden, um einen
prominenteren Sitz zu schaffen.



●Flach zusammenklappbar für minimale Lagerung und einfachen
Transport.

●Genießen Sie den Liegesitz am Strand, bei Sportveranstaltungen, auf
Tribünen und zu Hause.

●Verstellbare Schultergurte ermöglichen einen einfachen Transport; Ein
elastisches Band an der Unterseite sichert den Sitz an der Tribüne.

USE PRECAUTIONS

WARNUNG:

1. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, mit
diesem Artikel zu spielen.
2. Nur bestimmungsgemäß verwenden.
3. Ziehen Sie bei der Verwendung nicht gewaltsam daran.
4. Messen Sie vor dem Gebrauch, ob die Stuhlgröße im Rahmen der
Produktbeschreibung liegt.
5. Entzündlich: Von offenem Feuer fernhalten. Dieses Produkt entzündet
sich und brennt, wenn es einer offenen Flamme ausgesetzt wird.
6. Halten Sie sich von scharfen Spitzen, Klingen und anderen
Gegenständen fern, um das Produkt nicht zu zerkratzen.
ANLEITUNG AUFBEWAHREN

HOW TO USE

Möglichkeit, den Sitz mit Armlehnen zusammenzuklappen



1. Stellen Sie den Stuhl in eine horizontale Position mit der Vorderseite nach unten (die

Gurte zeigen nach oben zur Decke) und üben Sie mit beiden Händen Druck auf die

Armlehnenscharniere aus .

2. Drehen Sie den Stuhl um (die Gurte zeigen nach unten, zum Boden) .

3. Halten Sie den unteren Sitz mit einer Hand fest. Schieben Sie mit der anderen Hand die

Rückenlehne des Stuhls nach vorne und oben in eine der sechs Liegepositionen .

Möglichkeit, den Sitz ohne Armlehnen zusammenzuklappen (um einen
größeren Sitz zu schaffen)
1. Stellen Sie den Stuhl in eine horizontale Position mit der Vorderseite nach oben (die

Gurte zeigen nach unten, zum Boden) und üben Sie mit beiden Händen Druck auf die

Armlehnenscharniere aus.

2. Halten Sie den unteren Sitz mit einer Hand fest. Schieben Sie mit der anderen Hand die

Rückenlehne des Stuhls nach vorne und oben in eine der sechs Liegepositionen.

Möglichkeit, den Sitz in eine horizontale Position zu bringen oder in eine
niedrigere Position zu wechseln



1. Halten Sie den unteren Sitz mit einer Hand fest. Drücken Sie mit der anderen Hand die

Rückenlehne des Stuhls nach vorne, bis die Liegeposition freigegeben wird

2. Halten Sie den unteren Sitz weiterhin mit einer Hand fest. Drücken Sie die Rückenlehne

mit der anderen Hand in eine horizontale Position oder eine tiefere Liegeposition.

Wenn Sie den beheizten Stadiontribünensitz kaufen,
Weitere Informationen finden Sie in den Anweisungen zur Tastenfunktion
unten.
Mit den drei Gängen Hoch, Mittel und Niedrig kann die Heiztemperatur eingestellt werden.

Drücken Sie die Taste, um die Sitzheizung zu starten. Das rote Licht leuchtet. Drücken Sie

erneut, um den Schalter auszuschalten, und das rote Licht erlischt.

Hinweis: Die USB-Powerbank muss mindestens 5 V/2 A haben, um die beste
Heizwirkung des Sitzes zu gewährleisten .

High level display light

Mid-range display light

Low level display light

Power switch

( Change of gear)

Connect power bank



Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Stade Gradin Siège
MODÈLE : BL-A0134 ; BL-A0134H

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODÈLE : BL-A0134 ; MODÈLE : BL-A0134H.

Merci d'avoir acheté l'un de nos produits, veuillez lire attentivement les instructions
avant utilisation .

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Stadium Bleacher Seat



PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Nom du
produit : Siège de gradin de stade

M atériau du
produit : Tissu Oxford + éponge + acier au carbone

Couleur du
produit : Noir

Modèle: BL-A0134 ; BL-A0134H
C : 22,8 "x2 0,5 " x 18,5 " ( 580x520x 470 mm )
Taille de
stockage : 32,7 "x2 2,4 "x 2,4 " ( 830x570x60 mm )

La quantité de
produit : 1 pièces/boîte ou 2 pièces/boîte

● Une variété d'angles de pliage différents sont disponibles.

●Peut être plié sans accoudoirs pour créer un siège plus proéminent.



●Plier à plat pour un stockage minimal et un transport facile.

●Profitez du siège inclinable à la plage, lors d'événements sportifs, sur les
gradins et à la maison.

●Les bretelles réglables permettent un transport facile ; une sangle
élastique en bas sécurise le siège aux gradins.

USE PRECAUTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT:

1. Ce produit n’est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec cet

article.
2. Utiliser uniquement comme prévu.
3. Ne tirez pas violemment lorsque vous l'utilisez.
4. Avant utilisation, mesurez si la taille de la chaise correspond à la
description du produit.

5. Inflammable : Tenir à l ’ écart des flammes nues. Ce produit

s'enflammera et brûlera s'il est exposé à une flamme nue.
6. Tenir à l'écart des pointes tranchantes, des lames et autres objets afin
de ne pas rayer le produit.
CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

HOW TO USE



Façon de plier le siège avec accoudoirs
1. Placez la chaise en position horizontale face vers le bas (sangles tournées vers le

plafond) et appliquez une pression sur les charnières des accoudoirs avec les deux mains .

2. Retournez la chaise (sangles vers le bas, vers le sol) .

3. Maintenez le siège inférieur d'une main. Poussez le dossier du fauteuil vers l'avant et

vers le haut avec l'autre main jusqu'à l'une des six positions d'inclinaison .

Façon de plier le siège sans accoudoirs (pour créer un siège plus grand)
1. Placez la chaise en position horizontale face vers le haut (sangles vers le bas, vers le sol)

et exercez une pression sur les charnières des accoudoirs avec les deux mains.

2. Maintenez le siège inférieur d'une main. Poussez le dossier du fauteuil vers l'avant et

vers le haut avec l'autre main jusqu'à l'une des six positions d'inclinaison.

Façon de redresser le siège en position horizontale ou de passer à une
position plus basse
1. Maintenez le siège inférieur d'une main. Poussez le dossier du fauteuil vers l'avant avec

l'autre main jusqu'à ce que la position d'inclinaison réglée soit libérée.



2. Maintenez le siège inférieur enfoncé d'une main. Poussez le dossier vers le bas en

position horizontale ou en position d'inclinaison inférieure avec l'autre main.

Si vous achetez le siège de gradin de stade chauffé,
voir les instructions relatives à la fonction des boutons ci-dessous.
Trois vitesses haute, moyenne et basse peuvent être utilisées pour régler la température du

chauffage. Appuyez sur le bouton pour commencer à chauffer le siège et le voyant rouge

s'allumera ; appuyez à nouveau pour éteindre l'interrupteur et le voyant rouge s'éteindra.

Remarque : la batterie externe USB doit être de 5 V/2 A ou plus pour garantir
le meilleur effet chauffant du siège .

High level display light

Mid-range display light

Low level display light

Power switch

( Change of gear)

Connect power bank



Fabricant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

Stadion Bleker Zie bij
MODEL: BL-A0134; BL-A0134H

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODEL: BL-A0134; MODEL: BL-A0134H

Bedankt voor het kopen van een van onze producten. Lees voor gebruik de
instructies aandachtig door .

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Stadium Bleacher Seat



PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Productnaam :
  Stadion tribunestoel

P
roductmateriaal :
 

Oxford-doek + spons + koolstofstaal

P
roductkleur :  B gebrek

Model: BL-A0134; BL-A0134H
C haarmaat: 22,8 "x2 0,5 "x 18,5 " ( 580x520x470mm )
Opslaggrootte : 32,7 "x2 2,4 " x 2,4 " ( 830x570x60 mm )
Product
kwantiteit : 1 stks/doos of 2 stks/doos

● Er zijn verschillende vouwhoeken beschikbaar.

●Kan zonder armleuningen worden ingeklapt om een prominentere



zitplaats te creëren.

●Plaats opvouwen voor minimale opslag en eenvoudig transport.

●Geniet van de verstelbare stoel op het strand, bij sportevenementen, op
de tribune en thuis.

●Verstelbare schouderbanden zorgen voor gemakkelijk transport; een
elastische band aan de onderkant bevestigt de stoel aan de tribunes.

USE PRECAUTIONS

WAARSCHUWING:

1. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen niet met dit artikel spelen.
2. Alleen gebruiken zoals bedoeld.
3. Trek niet gewelddadig tijdens het gebruik.
4. Meet voor gebruik of de maat van de stoel binnen de
productbeschrijving valt.
5. Ontvlambaar: Verwijderd houden van open vuur. Dit product zal
ontbranden en verbranden als het wordt blootgesteld aan open vuur.
6. Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van scherpe punten, messen en andere
voorwerpen, zodat er geen krassen op het product komen.
BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

HOW TO USE

Manier om de stoel met armleuningen op te klappen
1. Plaats de stoel in een horizontale positie met de voorkant naar beneden gericht (riemen



naar boven gericht richting het plafond) en oefen met beide handen druk uit op de

scharnieren van de armleuningen .

2. Draai de stoel om (riemen naar beneden gericht, richting de vloer) .

3. Houd de onderste stoel met één hand vast. Duw met de andere hand de rugleuning van

de stoel naar voren en omhoog naar een van de zes ligposities .

Manier om de stoel zonder armleuningen op te klappen (voor het creëren
van een grotere stoel)
1. Plaats de stoel in een horizontale positie met de voorkant naar boven (riemen naar

beneden, richting de vloer) en oefen met beide handen druk uit op de scharnieren van de

armleuningen.

2. Houd de onderste stoel met één hand vast. Duw met de andere hand de rugleuning van

de stoel naar voren en omhoog naar een van de zes ligposities.

Manier om de stoel recht te zetten naar een horizontale positie of naar een
lagere positie te veranderen
1. Houd de onderste stoel met één hand vast. Duw met de andere hand de rugleuning van

de stoel naar voren totdat de verstelbare ligpositie wordt vrijgegeven



2. Blijf de onderste stoel met één hand omlaag houden. Duw met de andere hand de

rugleuning omlaag naar een horizontale positie of een lagere ligpositie.

Als u de verwarmde stadionbleacherstoel koopt,
zie de onderstaande instructies voor de knopfunctie.
Er kunnen drie versnellingen hoog, gemiddeld en laag worden gebruikt om de

verwarmingstemperatuur aan te passen. Druk op de knop om de stoel te verwarmen en het

rode lampje gaat branden; druk nogmaals om de schakelaar uit te schakelen en het rode

lampje gaat uit.

Opmerking: de USB-powerbank moet 5V/2A of hoger zijn om het beste
verwarmingseffect van de stoel te garanderen .

High level display light

Mid-range display light

Low level display light

Power switch

( Change of gear)

Connect power bank



Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
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C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Stadion Blekare Se kl

MODELL: BL-A0134；BL-A0134H

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELL: BL-A0134； MODELL: BL-A0134H

Tack för att du köpte en av våra produkter. Läs instruktionerna noggrant före
användning .

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Stadium Bleacher Seat



PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Produktnamn :
  Stadium Bleacher Seat

P
roduktmaterial :


Oxfordduk + svamp + kolstål

P roduktfärg :  B brist
Modell: BL-A0134; BL-A0134H
C hårstorlek: 22,8 "x2 0,5 " x 18,5 " ( 580x520x 470 mm )
Förvaringsstorlek
: 32,7 "x2 2,4 " x 2,4 " ( 830 x 570 x 60 mm )

Produktkvantitet :
 1 st/kartong eller 2 st/kartong

● En mängd olika vikningsvinklar finns tillgängliga.

●Kan fällas ihop utan armstöd för att skapa en mer framträdande sits.



●Vik platt för minimal förvaring och enkel transport.

●Njut av den liggande stolen på stranden, sportevenemang, läktare och
hemma.

●Justerbara axelband möjliggör enkel transport; ett elastiskt band på
botten fäster sitsen vid läktaren.

USE PRECAUTIONS

VARNING:

1. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Tillåt inte barn att leka med detta
föremål.
2. Använd endast på avsett sätt.
3. Dra inte våldsamt när du använder den.
4. Mät före användning om stolens storlek ligger inom
produktbeskrivningens räckvidd.
5. Brandfarligt: Förvaras åtskilt från öppen låga. Denna produkt kommer att
antändas och brinna om den utsätts för öppen låga.
6. Håll dig borta från vassa spetsar, knivar och andra föremål för att inte
repa produkten.
SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

HOW TO USE

Sätt att fälla sits med armstöd
1. Placera stolen i horisontellt läge nedåt (banden vända uppåt mot taket) och tryck på



armstödens gångjärn med båda händerna .

2. Vänd på stolen (remmarna vända nedåt, mot golvet) .

3. Håll nedre sätet med en hand. Skjut stolens ryggstöd framåt och uppåt med den andra

handen till ett av de sex liggande lägena .

Sätt att fälla sätet utan armstöd (för att skapa ett större säte)
1. Placera stolen i horisontellt läge uppåt (remmarna nedåt, mot golvet) och tryck på

armstödsgångjärnen med båda händerna.

2. Håll nedre sätet med en hand. Skjut stolens ryggstöd framåt och uppåt med den andra

handen till ett av de sex liggande lägena.

Sätt att räta ut sitsen till en horisontell position eller byta till en lägre
position
1. Håll nedre sätet med en hand. Skjut stolens ryggstöd framåt med den andra handen tills

lutningsläget släpps

2. Fortsätt att hålla nere det nedre sätet med en hand. Tryck ner ryggstödet till horisontellt

läge eller lägre liggande läge med den andra handen.



Om du köper Heated Stadium Bleacher Seat,
se knappfunktionsinstruktionerna nedan.
Hög, medium och låg tre växlar kan användas för att justera uppvärmningstemperaturen.

Tryck på knappen för att börja värma sätet, och den röda lampan tänds; tryck igen för att

stänga av strömbrytaren och den röda lampan släcks.

Obs: USB-strömbanken måste vara 5V/2A eller högre för att säkerställa
bästa värmeeffekt för sätet .

High level display light

Mid-range display light

Low level display light

Power switch

( Change of gear)

Connect power bank



Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

Estadio Blanqueador Asiento
MODELO: BL-A0134;BL-A0134H

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELO: BL-A0134 ； MODELO: BL-A0134H

Gracias por comprar uno de nuestros productos. Lea atentamente las
instrucciones antes de usarlo .

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Stadium Bleacher Seat



PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Nombre del
producto : Asiento de la tribuna del estadio

Material del
producto : Tela Oxford + esponja + acero al carbono.

Color del
producto : Negro

Modelo: BL-A0134； BL-A0134H
C : 22,8 "x2 0,5 " x 18,5 " ( 580x520x 470 mm )
Tamaño de
almacenamiento :

32,7 "x2 2,4 " x 2,4 " ( 830x570x60
milímetros )

Cantidad de
producto : 1 unidad/caja o 2 unidades/caja

● Hay disponibles una variedad de ángulos de plegado diferentes.

●Se puede plegar sin reposabrazos para crear un asiento más



prominente.

●Pliegue para un almacenamiento mínimo y fácil transporte.

●Disfrute del asiento reclinable en la playa, eventos deportivos, gradas y
en casa.

●Las correas de hombro ajustables permiten un fácil transporte; una
correa elástica en la parte inferior asegura el asiento a las gradas.

USE PRECAUTIONS

ADVERTENCIA:

1. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen con
este artículo.
2. Úselo únicamente según lo previsto.
3. No tire violentamente cuando lo utilice.
4. Antes de usar, mida si el tamaño de la silla está dentro del alcance de la
descripción del producto.
5. Inflamable: Mantener alejado de llamas abiertas. Este producto se
encenderá y arderá si se expone a una llama abierta.
6. Manténgalo alejado de puntas afiladas, cuchillas y otros elementos para
no rayar el producto.
GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

HOW TO USE

Forma de plegar el asiento con reposabrazos



1. Coloque la silla en posición horizontal mirando hacia abajo (las correas miran hacia

arriba, hacia el techo) y aplique presión sobre las bisagras de los reposabrazos con ambas

manos .

2. Voltee la silla (las correas miran hacia abajo, hacia el piso) .

3. Sujete el asiento inferior hacia abajo con una mano. Empuje el respaldo de la silla hacia

adelante y hacia arriba con la otra mano hasta una de las seis posiciones reclinadas .

Forma de plegar el asiento sin reposabrazos (para crear un asiento más
grande)
1. Coloque la silla en posición horizontal mirando hacia arriba (las correas hacia abajo,

hacia el suelo) y aplique presión sobre las bisagras del reposabrazos con ambas manos.

2. Sujete el asiento inferior hacia abajo con una mano. Empuje el respaldo de la silla hacia

adelante y hacia arriba con la otra mano hasta una de las seis posiciones reclinables.

Forma de enderezar el asiento a una posición horizontal o cambiarlo a una
posición más baja
1. Sujete el asiento inferior hacia abajo con una mano. Empuje el respaldo de la silla hacia

adelante con la otra mano hasta liberar la posición reclinada.



2. Siga sujetando el asiento inferior con una mano. Empuje el respaldo hacia abajo hasta

una posición horizontal o baje la posición reclinada con la otra mano.

Si compra el asiento de la grada del estadio con calefacción,
consulte las instrucciones de función del botón a continuación.
Se pueden utilizar tres velocidades alta, media y baja para ajustar la temperatura de

calentamiento. Presione el botón para comenzar a calentar el asiento y la luz roja se

encenderá; presione nuevamente para apagar el interruptor y la luz roja se apagará.

Nota: El banco de energía USB debe ser de 5 V/2 A o superior para
garantizar el mejor efecto de calentamiento del asiento .

High level display light

Mid-range display light

Low level display light

Power switch

( Change of gear)

Connect power bank



Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

stadio Bleacher Posto a sedere

MODELLO: BL-A0134；BL-A0134H

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELLO: BL-A0134； MODELLO: BL-A0134H

Grazie per aver acquistato uno dei nostri prodotti. Leggere attentamente le
istruzioni prima dell'uso .

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Stadium Bleacher Seat



PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Nome del
prodotto : Posto sulla gradinata dello stadio

Materiale del
prodotto :

Tessuto Oxford + spugna + acciaio al
carbonio

Colore del
prodotto : Nero

Modello: BL-A0134； BL-A0134H
C : 22,8 "x2 0,5 " x 18,5 " ( 580x520x 470 mm )
Dimensioni di
archiviazione : 32,7 "x2 2,4 " x2,4 " ( 830x570x60 mm )

Quantità del
prodotto : 1 pezzo/scatola o 2 pezzi/scatola

● Sono disponibili diversi angoli di piegatura.

●Può essere piegato senza braccioli per creare un sedile più prominente.



●Ripiegabile per uno stoccaggio minimo e un facile trasporto.

●Goditi il sedile reclinabile in spiaggia, durante gli eventi sportivi, sugli
spalti ea casa.

● Gli spallacci regolabili consentono un facile trasporto; una cinghia
elastica sul fondo assicura il sedile alle gradinate.

USE PRECAUTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO:

1. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di
giocare con questo oggetto.
2. Utilizzare solo come previsto.
3. Non tirare violentemente durante l'utilizzo.
4. Prima dell'uso, misurare se le dimensioni della sedia rientrano
nell'ambito della descrizione del prodotto.
5. Infiammabile: tenere lontano da fiamme libere. Questo prodotto si
accenderà e brucerà se esposto a una fiamma libera.
6. Tenere lontano da punte taglienti, lame e altri oggetti per non graffiare il
prodotto.
CONSERVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

HOW TO USE

Modo di piegare il sedile con braccioli
1. Posizionare la sedia in posizione orizzontale rivolta verso il basso (cinghie rivolte verso



l'alto verso il soffitto) ed esercitare pressione sulle cerniere dei braccioli con entrambe le

mani .

2. Capovolgere la sedia (cinghie rivolte verso il basso, verso il pavimento) .

3. Tenere premuto il sedile inferiore con una mano. Con l'altra mano spingere lo schienale

della sedia in avanti e verso l'alto in una delle sei posizioni reclinabili .

Modo di piegare il sedile senza braccioli (per creare un sedile più grande)
1. Posizionare la sedia in posizione orizzontale rivolta verso l'alto (cinghie rivolte verso il

basso, verso il pavimento) ed esercitare pressione sulle cerniere del bracciolo con

entrambe le mani.

2. Tenere premuto il sedile inferiore con una mano. Con l'altra mano spingere lo schienale

della sedia in avanti e verso l'alto in una delle sei posizioni reclinabili.

Modo per raddrizzare il sedile in posizione orizzontale o passare a una
posizione più bassa
1. Tenere premuto il sedile inferiore con una mano. Con l'altra mano spingere in avanti lo

schienale della sedia fino a rilasciare la posizione di reclinazione impostata



2. Continuare a tenere premuto il sedile inferiore con una mano. Spingere lo schienale

verso il basso in posizione orizzontale o in posizione reclinata inferiore con l'altra mano.

Se acquisti il sedile riscaldato per tribuna dello stadio,
vedere le istruzioni sulla funzione del pulsante di seguito.
È possibile utilizzare tre marce alta, media e bassa per regolare la temperatura del

riscaldamento. Premere il pulsante per avviare il riscaldamento del sedile e la luce rossa si

accenderà; premere di nuovo per spegnere l'interruttore e la luce rossa si spegnerà.

Nota: il power bank USB deve essere 5 V/2 A o superiore per garantire il
miglior effetto di riscaldamento del sedile .

High level display light

Mid-range display light

Low level display light

Power switch

( Change of gear)

Connect power bank



Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
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Frankfurt am Main.
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